			RDATIO		08-04	сиест 4-199					
										P.	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DC  1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR(S)):						10760	)			686	
1. Said O. Belhaj ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	OF COI	NVEYING F	PARTY(IES	) ATTACHE	ED?	YES		X	ON	1-630 U	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIG	NEE(S))	RECEIVIN	IG INTERE	ST:							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	untain Av & ADDR	venue, P.O RESS(ES) A	ATTACHED	Murray Hill, )?	New Jers	sey 07974 ]YES	4-063	36	X	NO	
<ol> <li>NATURE OF CONVI (Submit herewith only</li> </ol>				multiple	copies of	same Ass	ignm	nent sig	ned by di	fferent inventors is	
one document)  X ASSIGNMENT	rOF [	<b>X</b> WHOLI		PART INT	EREST	EXEC. D	ATE	· July	26 1999		
AJAGGIGIAMILIA	Or L	VVIIOE	<u> </u>	JEWIN III	ERLOT	EALU. D	'A   L	i. July	<b>40</b> , 1999		
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION  SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  4. EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ↑↓ DIFFER											
SEE ATTY!): July 26	•	'L				( <u>110</u>	<b>-</b>		<b>V</b> Dii i		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL					SHEET(S)	) attached	l?	Y	ES	] NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	M#		1ST INVENTOR if not in item 1		B. PATENT NO(S)		M#			1 <sup>ST</sup> INVENTOR if not in Item 1	
(unknown)	73-600	1 ,								المراقع	
5. Name & Address of I				е		6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS:_ = TOTAL 1					
Concerning Documer		be Malled:	;								
FARKAS & MANELLI, P.L.L.C. 2000 M Street, N.W. 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor Washington, DC 20036-3307						7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)					
5.5 ATTY DKT:										ATE CHARGE	
73-600	Belhaj 7				UNDER ORDER NO: Belhaj				COUNT NUI	MBER: 12-2325   7	
MATTER NO.			CLIENT REF		dup, sheet no	ot required		CLIENT	/MATTER		
<ol><li>STATEMENT AND S and any attached copy in</li></ol>					je and bel	ief, the fo	regoi	ing info	rmation is	true and correct	
Signaturais oppossa 1	1236 A	9360689		·							
2581 AGE 90 CE	number of pages <u>including</u> this cover achments and document					3					
Attorney: William H. Bol Reg. No. 36,457		e dup. Cov			L						
Atty/Sec:	TFI	.: (202) 26 <sup>-</sup>	1-1020		Date:	July 26, Fax: (20			16		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT

BELHAJ (600)

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Said BELHAJ, of Coplay, in the County of Lahlgn and State of Pennsylvania hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office a: 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to MICROCONTROLLER SOFTCORE described in an application for Letters Fatent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the right: and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United Sates, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters P Itent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any courtry in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate

PATENT REEL: 010137 FRAME: 0193 2

BELHAJ 600)

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Sale BEJHAJ

Date: 7-26-94

Penny

Allanton

United States of Amereica

State of

) ss.

City of

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 19\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 19\_\_\_\_\_\_, befor a me personally came Said BELHAJ, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL LORI K. REISS, Notary Public Allentown, Lahigh County, PA My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2001

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

> PATENT REEL: 010137 FRAME: 0194